BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACOCK DRIVE, CR 619, M.P. 0.45

CONTRACT NO. 200006 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 619

ADVERTISED DATE: March 26, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 16, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/17/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 4/17/2020

				Bouthillier's C	Construction, Inc.	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE		Construction ees, Inc.			
				N	O. 1			NO. 2				
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
PEACOCK DRIVE, M.P. 0.45												
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00			
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00			
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00			
7	Locate/Protect in Place Utility Lines	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00			
8	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	160	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,080.00			
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	440	\$27.50	\$12,100.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$47.00	\$20,680.00			
10(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00			
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	22	\$3,850.00	\$84,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$105,600.00			
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1028	\$18.50	\$19,018.00	\$30.00	\$30,840.00	\$27.00	\$27,756.00			
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	221	\$21.00	\$4,641.00	\$30.00	\$6,630.00	\$30.00	\$6,630.00			
14	Concrete Grade Beam	CY	13	\$1,850.00	\$24,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$21,320.00			
15	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	320	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$85.00	\$27,200.00			
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00			
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$46.00	\$920.00			
18	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$600.00			
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$277.00	\$2,770.00			
20	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	765	\$42.50	\$32,512.50	\$50.00	\$38,250.00	\$33.00	\$25,245.00			
21	HMA (Type A)	TON	205	\$160.00	\$32,800.00	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$160.00	\$32,800.00			
22	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	275	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$75.00	\$20,625.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00			
23	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00			
24	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00			
25	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$300.00			
26	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$7.25	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00			
27	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, Yellow)	LF	275	\$11.00	\$3,025.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						·		•			
	Total:				\$286,191.50		\$418,770.00		\$335,771.00			
	DBE Goal:				94%		12%		TBD			
☆	Corrected Amount											

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACOCK DRIVE, CR 619, M.P. 0.45

CONTRACT NO. 200006

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 619

ADVERTISED DATE: March 26, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 16, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/17/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 4/17/2020

				Rege Cons	truction, Inc.	ENGINE	EDIC ECTIMATE	Granite Constr	uction Company			
				N	O. 3	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO. 4				
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT			
PEACOCK DRIVE, M.P. 0.45												
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00			
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00			
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
7	Locate/Protect in Place Utility Lines	LS	1	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00			
8	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	160	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$31.00	\$4,960.00			
9	Roadway Excavation	CY	440	\$111.00	\$48,840.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$68.00	\$29,920.00			
10(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$20,750.00			
11	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	22	\$3,652.00	\$80,344.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$123,200.00			
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1028	\$24.00	\$24,672.00	\$30.00	\$30,840.00	\$30.00	\$30,840.00			
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	221	\$40.00	\$8,840.00	\$30.00	\$6,630.00	\$40.00	\$8,840.00			
14	Concrete Grade Beam	CY	13	\$3,226.00	\$41,938.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$50,050.00			
15	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	320	\$68.00	\$21,760.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00			
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00			
17	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00			
18	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00			
19(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	10	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00			
20	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	765	\$48.00	\$36,720.00	\$50.00	\$38,250.00	\$40.00	\$30,600.00			
21	HMA (Type A)	TON	205	\$38.00	\$7,790.00	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$225.00	\$46,125.00			
22	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	275	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$20,625.00	\$42.00	\$11,550.00			
23	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	140	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00			
24	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00			
25	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00			
26	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.21	\$3,284.00			
27	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, Yellow)	LF	275	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$13.18	\$3,624.50			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
	Total				\$240,004,00		¢410 770 00		¢474 260 50			
	Total: DBE Goal:				\$349,004.00		\$418,770.00		\$474,368.50			
/					TBD		12%		N/A			
☆	Corrected Amount											